

BID FORM

(Nevada County Standard Form Bid Document)

BID TO THE COUNTY OF NEVADA FOR: removing trees, limbs and debris caused by the
2021 River Fire

Name of Bidder: Bay Area Tree Specialists

The work to be done and referred to herein is in Nevada County, State of California, and shall be constructed in accordance with the Plans, Specifications (including the payment of not less than the wage rates set forth therein) and the Contract annexed hereto.

The work to be done is shown on project documents entitled: Bid PP-IFB - River Fire Tree Removal Safety Project

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this bid as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation, and in submitting this bid, the undersigned bidder agrees that he or she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of contract, and the plans therein referred to and all other documents listed or incorporated in the bidding documents and contract documents; and bidder proposes, and agrees if this bid is accepted, that bidder will contract with the County of Nevada in the form of the copy of the contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the contract, in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of County as therein set forth, and that bidder will take in full payment therefor the following:

| Item No. | Item | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Item Price | Total |
|----------|---------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------|
| 1 | Erosion control Plan | LS | 1 | \$600 | \$600 |
| 2 | Traffic control Plan | LS | 1 | \$1,700 | \$1,700 |
| 3. | Clearing and grubbing | LS | 1 | \$1,000 | \$1,000 |
| 4. | Certified Biologist | EA | 1 | \$1,200 | \$1,200 |
| 5. | Water pollution control Plan | LS | 1 | \$1,200 | \$1,200 |
| 6. | Remove Tree – (4"-8" dbh) | EA | 18 | \$70 | \$1,260 |
| 7. | Remove Tree – (8.1" – 14" dbh) | EA | 30 | \$200 | \$6,000 |
| 8. | Remove Tree – (14.1" – 20" dbh) | EA | 16 | \$400 | \$6,400 |
| 9. | Remove Tree – (20.1" – 28" dbh) | EA | 4 | \$1,900 | \$7,600 |
| 10. | Prune Tree | EA | 6 | \$140 | \$840 |
| Total | | | | | \$27,800 |

TOTAL OF BID (in figures): \$27,800

R. Smith 4/15/22 21